Features
Schottky Diode Embedded, Saving Cost
and Space
Low Start-up Voltage (0.9V)
Pagers
Cameras
Wireless Microphones
Pocket Organizers

PAM2400
3-Pin Synchronous Step-Up DC/DC Converter
Ordering Information
12
Output Voltage
Number of Pins
Package Type
Pin Configuration
PAM2400 X X X XXX
12/2007 Rev 1.0
,Power Analog Microelectronics Inc
Pin Configuration Package Type Number of Pins Output Voltage
A Type
1. GND
2. VOUT
3. SW
A: SOT-23-3
C: SOT-89-3
A: 3 200: 2.0V
270: 2.7V
280: 2.8V
300: 3.0V
330: 3.3V
380: 3.8V
500: 5.0V
Part Number Output Voltage Marking Package Type MOQ
PAM2400AAA200 2.0V CCGYW SOT-23-3 3,000Unites/Tape&Reel
PAM2400ACA200 2.0V
P2400G
XXXYW
SOT-89-3 1,000Unites/Tape&Reel
PAM2400AAA270 2.7V CCHYW SOT-23-3 3,000Unites/Tape&Reel
PAM2400ACA270 2.7V
P2400H
XXXYW
SOT-89-3 1,000Unites/Tape&Reel
PAM2400AAA280 2.8V CCRYW SOT-23-3 3,000Unites/Tape&Reel
PAM2400ACA280 2.8V
P2400R
XXXYW
SOT-89-3 1,000Unites/Tape&Reel
PAM2400AAA300 3.0V CCCYW SOT-23-3 3,000Unites/Tape&Reel
PAM2400ACA300 3.0V
P2400C
XXXYW
SOT-89-3 1,000Unites/Tape&Reel
PAM2400AAA330 3.3V CCDYW SOT-23-3 3,000Unites/Tape&Reel
PAM2400ACA330 3.3V
P2400D
XXXYW
SOT-89-3 1,000Unites/Tape&Reel
PAM2400AAA380 3.8V CCEYW SOT-23-3 3,000Unites/Tape&Reel
PAM2400ACA380 3.8V
P2400E
XXXYW
SOT-89-3 1,000Unites/Tape&Reel
PAM2400AAA500 5.0V CCFYW SOT-23-3 3,000Unites/Tape&Reel
PAM2400ACA500 5.0V
P2400F
XXXYW
SOT-89-3 1,000Unites/Tape&Reel
PAM2400
3-Pin Synchronous Step-Up DC/DC Converter
Outline Dimension
13
12/2007 Rev 1.0
,Power Analog Microelectronics Inc
PAM2400
3-Pin Synchronous Step-Up DC/DC Converter
( : )Unit mm( : )Unit mm
4 5 0 05. .4 5 0 05. .